
13. Mettmanner Bachlauf
METTMANN » DIENSTAG, 1. MAI 2018

ZEITVEREIN / (WOHNORT)JGNAME, VORNAMEAKRG(STNR)RG

▌SCHÜLERLAUF U10 MÄNNL. (2 KM)   OVERALL-RANKING

00:07:40Otfried-Preußler-Schule2010GEBAUER, PaulM81.(562)1

00:07:54FC Mettmann 08 E22009SPIEGEL, JakobM91.(324)2

00:08:01Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009WITTENBERG, JanM92.(632)3

00:08:04Otfried-Preußler-Schule2009HEYDEN, BenediktM93.(569)4

00:08:07Otfried-Preußler-Schule2009BUGLA, BenM94.(547)5

00:08:20GGS am Neandertal2009BEGANDER, MilanM95.(543)6

00:08:21GGS am Neandertal2010DAHM, JohnM82.(548)7

00:08:23Katholische Grundschule2010ALTENWEGER, MaximilianM83.(538)8

00:08:30GGS Herrenhauser Str.2009HERMANN, ArthurM96.(568)9

00:08:31GGS am Neandertal2009SCHLÜTER, FinnM97.(610)10

00:08:33Katholische Grundschule2009STEMMLER, PaulM98.(622)11

00:08:34GGS am Neandertal2010ARLEN, CertaM84.(540)12

00:08:34Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2010KOCIELNIK, FlorianM85.(581)13

00:08:36Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009KÜTTERER, MaximilianM99.(586)14

00:08:40Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2010ZÖRNER, Jan-PhilipM86.(634)15

00:08:42GGS am Neandertal2010SCHNEIDERS, Matti KasimirM87.(612)16

00:08:43Otfried-Preußler-Schule2011PFAFF, MatsM71.(603)17

00:08:47Katholische Grundschule2009SGASLIK, DominikM910.(617)18

00:08:48Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009DE KLOET, MarcM911.(549)19

00:08:52Katholische Grundschule2010BERGER, Bela FredM88.(544)20

00:08:57GGS Herrenhauser Str.2009WIESAND, TimM912.(4035)21

00:09:01Otfried-Preußler-Schule2009ZYGMUNT, DavidM913.(635)22

00:09:02Otfried-Preußler-Schule2009GEDIGA, JanM914.(563)23

00:09:07Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009GIESSLER, AlexanderM915.(531)24

00:09:08Katholische Grundschule2011BREMENFELD, FynnM72.(546)25

00:09:10Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009HAUPT, KristianM916.(532)26

00:09:12GGS am Neandertal2010PHILIPPE, MaloM89.(604)27

00:09:12Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2010BIRKENKAMP, CarloM810.(545)28

00:09:12Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009BÖLTS, LeonardM917.(527)29

00:09:12GGS am Neandertal2011GILB, ThomasM73.(564)30

00:09:17Otfried-Preußler-Schule2010SCHLÖSSER, LukasM811.(4034)31

00:09:17Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2010WALKER, Ian AlexanderM812.(629)32

00:09:21Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009HERWEG, LeoM918.(533)33

00:09:21Katholische Grundschule2010HOURANI, AlexandreM813.(573)34

00:09:22GGS Herrenhauser Str.2010HECK, NoahM814.(566)35

00:09:22Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009NELLEN, TorbenM919.(4032)36

00:09:26Otfried-Preußler-Schule2010LÖFFLATH, JonasM815.(4027)37

00:09:26GGS Herrenhauser Str.2009LAUDENBACH, LutzM920.(587)38

00:09:28Katholische Grundschule2009FISCHER, TimM921.(559)39

00:09:29GGS am Neandertal2009FELGNER, TilM922.(557)40

00:09:33GGS Herrenhauser Str.2009SIPIC, StipanM923.(618)41

00:09:37Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2010SCHUMACHER, LucaM816.(616)42

00:09:37GGS Gruiten2010HOFMANN, NiclasM817.(572)43

00:09:40GGS am Neandertal2009KOENIG, JohannesM924.(582)44

00:09:452009MORAN, ArthurM925.(1207)45
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00:09:45Katholische Grundschule2009SMYKALA, FabianM926.(619)46

00:09:50Katholische Grundschule2009MYSCHI, SamiM927.(598)47

00:09:53Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009WESSOLY, MaximilienM928.(536)48

00:09:55Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009LUSTIG, PhilippM929.(535)49

00:09:55Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009BUCHER, MoritzM930.(528)50

00:09:56Katholische Grundschule2009ULRICH, BenM931.(626)51

00:09:58Katholische Grundschule2009SCHULZE, BenediktM932.(615)52

00:09:59Katholische Grundschule2011DEVELING, HugoM74.(552)53

00:10:01Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2011DE KLOET, MathynM75.(550)54

00:10:02Otfried-Preußler-Schule2010HODGSON, LinusM818.(4029)55

00:10:04me-sport2009FISCHER, Alexander JoelM933.(558)56

00:10:04GGS am Neandertal2010LEUER, JohannesM819.(588)57

00:10:07Katholische Grundschule2010FRANCIS, JeroenM820.(561)58

00:10:07Katholische Grundschule2009WITTE, JanM934.(631)59

00:10:08Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2011REITER, JohannM76.(605)60

00:10:10Otfried-Preußler-Schule2009ELLSEL, MoritzM935.(553)61

00:10:11Katholische Grundschule2011HEISTER, HennesM77.(567)62

00:10:15Otfried-Preußler-Schule2009KEIPER, JanM936.(577)63

00:10:17Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2011PERRY, MariusM78.(601)64

00:10:19Katholische Grundschule2010RENTSCH, AaronM821.(606)65

00:10:192010SPIECKER, AlfredM822.(1204)66

00:10:21Katholische Grundschule2009MATTHES, PhilippM937.(592)67

00:10:23Katholische Grundschule2010FRANCIS, JerisonM824.(560)68

00:10:23Katholische Grundschule2010SPROTHEN, OnnoM823.(620)69

00:10:25Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009SCHIPULL, ClaasM938.(609)70

00:10:25Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009MÖLLER, LennardM939.(595)71

00:10:31GGS Herrenhauser Str. / me-sport2009SZYMONIAK, PhilippM940.(624)72

00:10:33GGS am Neandertal2009HÄUSGEN, NilsM941.(565)73

00:10:35GGS am Neandertal2010ERXMEYER, JonahM825.(556)74

00:10:37GGS Herrenhauser Str.2009TENNER, JannikM942.(625)75

00:10:38GGS am Neandertal2009RUSSO, SantosM943.(608)76

00:10:43Katholische Grundschule2010KOBER, NiklasM826.(579)77

00:10:48GGS am Neandertal2011KNOBLICH, FranzM79.(578)78

00:10:51Otfried-Preußler-Schule2010MARGAGLIOLHI, GianlucaM827.(591)79

00:10:52GGS Herrenhauser Str.2010STADER, HenryM828.(621)80

00:10:54Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009KOPOTZ, EliasM944.(584)81

00:10:55Otfried-Preußler-Schule2010RICHTER, NoahM829.(4033)82

00:10:57Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2010KOCHERSCHEIDT, HenryM830.(4031)83

00:10:57Kindergarten Heilige Familie2011MÖLLER, JannikM710.(594)84

00:10:57Otfried-Preußler-Schule2011JURICEV-IVICIN, LianM711.(575)85

00:11:00Katholische Grundschule2010DEUTSCH, MichaelM831.(4028)86

00:11:01Katholische Grundschule2010RUDEL, RichardM832.(607)87

00:11:06GGS am Neandertal2010HOBERG, JamieM833.(571)88

00:11:07Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2011DELKER, JanM712.(551)89

00:11:09Katholische Grundschule2011WACHENDORF, NicolasM713.(628)90
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00:11:10Katholische Grundschule2010SCHUCHT, NiklasM834.(613)91

00:11:11Katholische Grundschule2011LUTZ, JannisM714.(590)92

00:11:15GGS am Neandertal2010ACOZMI, CiprianM835.(537)93

00:11:16Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009LORY, BelaM945.(534)94

00:11:17Katholische Grundschule2011ANGELO, MicheleM715.(639)95

00:11:17Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009HILLMER, MoritzM946.(570)96

00:11:19GGS Herrenhauser Str.2010SCHMIDT, JonaM836.(611)97

00:11:20GGS Herrenhauser Str.2010VOLKS, NiklasM837.(627)98

00:11:25GGS am Neandertal2010LÖCHER, KennyM838.(589)99

00:11:33GGS am Neandertal2009JAGUS, Leon EliasM947.(574)100

00:11:37Katholische Grundschule2009MROSS, MarcoM948.(597)101

00:12:01Katholische Grundschule2011KONKOL, LeonM716.(583)102

00:12:272010SCHORZMANN, JonasM839.(1215)103

00:12:28GGS am Neandertal2010NEUHAUS, MoritzM840.(599)104

00:12:30GGS am Neandertal2010KOCH, JoshuaM841.(580)105

00:12:35Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009GENENNICHEN, OleM949.(529)106

00:12:37GGS am Neandertal2010PETZ, LukasM842.(602)107

00:12:39Förderzentrum West2010SCHULZ, LarsM843.(614)108

00:13:00GGS Herrenhauser Str.2010BÄßLER, RonM844.(542)109

00:13:06GGS am Neandertal2010BACHMANN, MiloM845.(541)110

00:13:32Katholische Grundschule2010PAWLICZEK, NicoM846.(600)111

00:14:12Katholische Grundschule2010CASTROGIOVIANNI, VincenzoM847.(4030)112

00:15:11Katholische Grundschule2009ANGELO, RaffaeleM950.(539)113

00:15:36Otfried-Preußler-Schule2009WEISS, AntonM951.(630)114

00:16:55Otfried-Preußler-Schule2009JURICEV-IVICIN, LouisM952.(576)115
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KINDER M7
00:08:43Otfried-Preußler-Schule2011PFAFF, Matsgesamt17.(603)1

00:09:08Katholische Grundschule2011BREMENFELD, Fynngesamt25.(546)2

00:09:12GGS am Neandertal2011GILB, Thomasgesamt30.(564)3

00:09:59Katholische Grundschule2011DEVELING, Hugogesamt53.(552)4

00:10:01Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2011DE KLOET, Mathyngesamt54.(550)5

00:10:08Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2011REITER, Johanngesamt60.(605)6

00:10:11Katholische Grundschule2011HEISTER, Hennesgesamt62.(567)7

00:10:17Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2011PERRY, Mariusgesamt64.(601)8

00:10:48GGS am Neandertal2011KNOBLICH, Franzgesamt78.(578)9

00:10:57Kindergarten Heilige Familie2011MÖLLER, Jannikgesamt84.(594)10

00:10:57Otfried-Preußler-Schule2011JURICEV-IVICIN, Liangesamt85.(575)11

00:11:07Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2011DELKER, Jangesamt89.(551)12

00:11:09Katholische Grundschule2011WACHENDORF, Nicolasgesamt90.(628)13

00:11:11Katholische Grundschule2011LUTZ, Jannisgesamt92.(590)14

00:11:17Katholische Grundschule2011ANGELO, Michelegesamt95.(639)15

00:12:01Katholische Grundschule2011KONKOL, Leongesamt102.(583)16

KINDER M8
00:07:40Otfried-Preußler-Schule2010GEBAUER, Paulgesamt1.(562)1

00:08:21GGS am Neandertal2010DAHM, Johngesamt7.(548)2

00:08:23Katholische Grundschule2010ALTENWEGER, Maximiliangesamt8.(538)3

00:08:34GGS am Neandertal2010ARLEN, Certagesamt12.(540)4

00:08:34Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2010KOCIELNIK, Floriangesamt13.(581)5

00:08:40Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2010ZÖRNER, Jan-Philipgesamt15.(634)6

00:08:42GGS am Neandertal2010SCHNEIDERS, Matti Kasimirgesamt16.(612)7

00:08:52Katholische Grundschule2010BERGER, Bela Fredgesamt20.(544)8

00:09:12GGS am Neandertal2010PHILIPPE, Malogesamt27.(604)9

00:09:12Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2010BIRKENKAMP, Carlogesamt28.(545)10

00:09:17Otfried-Preußler-Schule2010SCHLÖSSER, Lukasgesamt31.(4034)11

00:09:17Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2010WALKER, Ian Alexandergesamt32.(629)12

00:09:21Katholische Grundschule2010HOURANI, Alexandregesamt34.(573)13

00:09:22GGS Herrenhauser Str.2010HECK, Noahgesamt35.(566)14

00:09:26Otfried-Preußler-Schule2010LÖFFLATH, Jonasgesamt37.(4027)15

00:09:37Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2010SCHUMACHER, Lucagesamt42.(616)16

00:09:37GGS Gruiten2010HOFMANN, Niclasgesamt43.(572)17

00:10:02Otfried-Preußler-Schule2010HODGSON, Linusgesamt55.(4029)18

00:10:04GGS am Neandertal2010LEUER, Johannesgesamt57.(588)19

00:10:07Katholische Grundschule2010FRANCIS, Jeroengesamt58.(561)20

00:10:19Katholische Grundschule2010RENTSCH, Aarongesamt65.(606)21

00:10:192010SPIECKER, Alfredgesamt66.(1204)22

00:10:23Katholische Grundschule2010SPROTHEN, Onnogesamt69.(620)23

00:10:23Katholische Grundschule2010FRANCIS, Jerisongesamt68.(560)24

00:10:35GGS am Neandertal2010ERXMEYER, Jonahgesamt74.(556)25
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KINDER M8
00:10:43Katholische Grundschule2010KOBER, Niklasgesamt77.(579)26

00:10:51Otfried-Preußler-Schule2010MARGAGLIOLHI, Gianlucagesamt79.(591)27

00:10:52GGS Herrenhauser Str.2010STADER, Henrygesamt80.(621)28

00:10:55Otfried-Preußler-Schule2010RICHTER, Noahgesamt82.(4033)29

00:10:57Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2010KOCHERSCHEIDT, Henrygesamt83.(4031)30

00:11:00Katholische Grundschule2010DEUTSCH, Michaelgesamt86.(4028)31

00:11:01Katholische Grundschule2010RUDEL, Richardgesamt87.(607)32

00:11:06GGS am Neandertal2010HOBERG, Jamiegesamt88.(571)33

00:11:10Katholische Grundschule2010SCHUCHT, Niklasgesamt91.(613)34

00:11:15GGS am Neandertal2010ACOZMI, Cipriangesamt93.(537)35

00:11:19GGS Herrenhauser Str.2010SCHMIDT, Jonagesamt97.(611)36

00:11:20GGS Herrenhauser Str.2010VOLKS, Niklasgesamt98.(627)37

00:11:25GGS am Neandertal2010LÖCHER, Kennygesamt99.(589)38

00:12:272010SCHORZMANN, Jonasgesamt103.(1215)39

00:12:28GGS am Neandertal2010NEUHAUS, Moritzgesamt104.(599)40

00:12:30GGS am Neandertal2010KOCH, Joshuagesamt105.(580)41

00:12:37GGS am Neandertal2010PETZ, Lukasgesamt107.(602)42

00:12:39Förderzentrum West2010SCHULZ, Larsgesamt108.(614)43

00:13:00GGS Herrenhauser Str.2010BÄßLER, Rongesamt109.(542)44

00:13:06GGS am Neandertal2010BACHMANN, Milogesamt110.(541)45

00:13:32Katholische Grundschule2010PAWLICZEK, Nicogesamt111.(600)46

00:14:12Katholische Grundschule2010CASTROGIOVIANNI, Vincenzogesamt112.(4030)47

KINDER M9
00:07:54FC Mettmann 08 E22009SPIEGEL, Jakobgesamt2.(324)1

00:08:01Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009WITTENBERG, Jangesamt3.(632)2

00:08:04Otfried-Preußler-Schule2009HEYDEN, Benediktgesamt4.(569)3

00:08:07Otfried-Preußler-Schule2009BUGLA, Bengesamt5.(547)4

00:08:20GGS am Neandertal2009BEGANDER, Milangesamt6.(543)5

00:08:30GGS Herrenhauser Str.2009HERMANN, Arthurgesamt9.(568)6

00:08:31GGS am Neandertal2009SCHLÜTER, Finngesamt10.(610)7

00:08:33Katholische Grundschule2009STEMMLER, Paulgesamt11.(622)8

00:08:36Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009KÜTTERER, Maximiliangesamt14.(586)9

00:08:47Katholische Grundschule2009SGASLIK, Dominikgesamt18.(617)10

00:08:48Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009DE KLOET, Marcgesamt19.(549)11

00:08:57GGS Herrenhauser Str.2009WIESAND, Timgesamt21.(4035)12

00:09:01Otfried-Preußler-Schule2009ZYGMUNT, Davidgesamt22.(635)13

00:09:02Otfried-Preußler-Schule2009GEDIGA, Jangesamt23.(563)14

00:09:07Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009GIESSLER, Alexandergesamt24.(531)15

00:09:10Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009HAUPT, Kristiangesamt26.(532)16

00:09:12Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009BÖLTS, Leonardgesamt29.(527)17

00:09:21Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009HERWEG, Leogesamt33.(533)18

00:09:22Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009NELLEN, Torbengesamt36.(4032)19
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KINDER M9
00:09:26GGS Herrenhauser Str.2009LAUDENBACH, Lutzgesamt38.(587)20

00:09:28Katholische Grundschule2009FISCHER, Timgesamt39.(559)21

00:09:29GGS am Neandertal2009FELGNER, Tilgesamt40.(557)22

00:09:33GGS Herrenhauser Str.2009SIPIC, Stipangesamt41.(618)23

00:09:40GGS am Neandertal2009KOENIG, Johannesgesamt44.(582)24

00:09:452009MORAN, Arthurgesamt45.(1207)25

00:09:45Katholische Grundschule2009SMYKALA, Fabiangesamt46.(619)26

00:09:50Katholische Grundschule2009MYSCHI, Samigesamt47.(598)27

00:09:53Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009WESSOLY, Maximiliengesamt48.(536)28

00:09:55Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009LUSTIG, Philippgesamt49.(535)29

00:09:55Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009BUCHER, Moritzgesamt50.(528)30

00:09:56Katholische Grundschule2009ULRICH, Bengesamt51.(626)31

00:09:58Katholische Grundschule2009SCHULZE, Benediktgesamt52.(615)32

00:10:04me-sport2009FISCHER, Alexander Joelgesamt56.(558)33

00:10:07Katholische Grundschule2009WITTE, Jangesamt59.(631)34

00:10:10Otfried-Preußler-Schule2009ELLSEL, Moritzgesamt61.(553)35

00:10:15Otfried-Preußler-Schule2009KEIPER, Jangesamt63.(577)36

00:10:21Katholische Grundschule2009MATTHES, Philippgesamt67.(592)37

00:10:25Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009SCHIPULL, Claasgesamt70.(609)38

00:10:25Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009MÖLLER, Lennardgesamt71.(595)39

00:10:31GGS Herrenhauser Str. / me-sport2009SZYMONIAK, Philippgesamt72.(624)40

00:10:33GGS am Neandertal2009HÄUSGEN, Nilsgesamt73.(565)41

00:10:37GGS Herrenhauser Str.2009TENNER, Jannikgesamt75.(625)42

00:10:38GGS am Neandertal2009RUSSO, Santosgesamt76.(608)43

00:10:54Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009KOPOTZ, Eliasgesamt81.(584)44

00:11:16Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009LORY, Belagesamt94.(534)45

00:11:17Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009HILLMER, Moritzgesamt96.(570)46

00:11:33GGS am Neandertal2009JAGUS, Leon Eliasgesamt100.(574)47

00:11:37Katholische Grundschule2009MROSS, Marcogesamt101.(597)48

00:12:35Astrid-Lindgren-Schule2009GENENNICHEN, Olegesamt106.(529)49

00:15:11Katholische Grundschule2009ANGELO, Raffaelegesamt113.(539)50

00:15:36Otfried-Preußler-Schule2009WEISS, Antongesamt114.(630)51

00:16:55Otfried-Preußler-Schule2009JURICEV-IVICIN, Louisgesamt115.(576)52
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